CSUSB Kinesiology Department Learning Sites

KINE 2500 Field Experience/KINE 3100 Introduction to Adapted Physical Activity Learning
Sites

Are you a student wanting to enroll into KINE 2500 or KINE 3100 for the fall or spring semester?
Follow the steps below:

1. Email the Kinesiology Department office, kinesinfo@csusb.edu, and ask to enroll in the
456+ mcourse. Please provide: ID#, name, term/year, course 5-digit code for the section
you want to add, and make sure you do not have any schedule conflicts.

2. Within the first 2 weeks of the Fall or Spring semester, you will need to have found an
approved observation site at which to complete your hours. A total of 40 hours (KINE
2500)/16 hours (KINE 3100) will need to be completed by the end of the semester.

3. See below the list of approved sites (on and off campus) that are currently eligible for
KINE students to complete their hours. If students enrolled in the course do not have an
approved site by the second week of the semester, they will be dropped from the class.
We encourage students to secure a site ASAP.

Sites at CSUSB

Type of Observation Contact Person

Observe a Kinesiology Instructor Any kinesiology instructor willing to work with students

Lab Tech Internship See website for more info

Exercise Consultant See website for more info

Fitness Testing Internship See website for more info

Assist Kinesiology Faculty with Research Any kinesiology faculty member willing to work with
students, see research laboratories on KINE Website.

Athletic Training Room See website for more info:

Recreation and Wellness Center Jasmine Curtis, Jasmine.Curtis@csusb.edu
(909) 537-3862

Sports Performance Center Matt Jackson, matthew.jackson@csusb.edu
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https://www.csusb.edu/kinesiology/faculty-and-staff
https://www.csusb.edu/kinesiology/faculty-and-staff
https://www.csusb.edu/kinesiology/research-laboratories
https://www.csusb.edu/kinesiology/internships-field-experience/athletic-training
https://www.csusb.edu/kinesiology/internships-field-experience/athletic-training
https://www.csusb.edu/recreation-wellness
mailto:Jasmine.Curtis@csusb.edu
https://csusbathletics.com/sports/2018/3/7/strength-conditioning-center.aspx
mailto:matthew.jackson@csusb.edu

Off-Campus Approved Sites

Type of Observation

Contact Person

Important Site Information

Riverside Sports Clinic -
Riverside, CA

Kylie Murphy,
Kyliecmurphy@outlook.com and
Jim Clover, JClover@csusb.edu

Socal Adaptive sports -
Palm Desert, CA

Joe McKinney
joe@socaladaptivesports.org

Desert Ability Center-
Palm Desert, CA

Judy May, jmay@daccv.org

Casa Colina — Pomona,
CA [100 hour
commitment required]

Become a Volunteer | Casa Colina
Hospital and Centers for Healthcare

Rancho Physical
Therapy - Corona, CA

Brian Beltran,
bbeltran@ranchopt.com, (714)348-
4113

Phoenix PT and
Wellness, Rancho
Cucamonga, CA; *100
hour commitment

Adin Dadian, adin_ m2@yahoo.com
818-823-9607

Marketplace Physical
Therapy & Wellness
Center - Redlands, CA

Steven Nieto
drnieto@marketplacewellnesscenter.

com

Redlands Chiropractic -
Redlands, CA

Dr. Ethan Gentry DC,
Egentrydc@gmail.com,
909-792-4434,
redlands.chiropractic@yahoo.com

Anytime Fitness — Palm
Desert, CA

Emma Lam (CSUSB KINE Alum), (760)
469-4648

United States Adaptive
Recreation Center — Big
Bear Lake, CA

Emily Hammond, mail@usarc.org,
(909) 584-0269

Desert Recreation
District - Indio, CA

Kendra Smith, ksmith@drd.us.com,
760-834-9597

Movement for Life -
Indio, CA

Vince Kambe,
vince.kambe@movementforlife.com
760-347-6195

Aegis Physical Therapy,
Inc. - Cathedral City, CA

Brent Langford,
blangford@aegispt.net 760-322-5090

Rancho PT- Victorville-
Victorville, CA

Shelley Tworek,
stworek@ranchopt.com, 760-955-
6061
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mailto:Kyliecmurphy@outlook.com
mailto:JClover@csusb.edu
https://www.moveunitedsport.org/organization/socal-adaptive-sports/
mailto:joe@socaladaptivesports.org
https://desertabilitycenter.org/
mailto:jmay@daccv.org
https://www.casacolina.org/
https://www.casacolina.org/giving-support/become-a-volunteer/
https://www.casacolina.org/giving-support/become-a-volunteer/
https://ranchopt.com/corona/
https://ranchopt.com/corona/
mailto:bbeltran@ranchopt.com
https://phnxpt.com/
https://phnxpt.com/
mailto:adin_m2@yahoo.com
https://marketplacewellnesscenter.com/
https://marketplacewellnesscenter.com/
https://marketplacewellnesscenter.com/
mailto:drnieto@marketplacewellnesscenter.com
mailto:drnieto@marketplacewellnesscenter.com
https://redlandschiropractic.com/
mailto:Egentrydc@gmail.com
mailto:redlands.chiropractic@yahoo.com
https://www.anytimefitness.com/gyms/2834/palm-desert-ca-92211/
tel:7604694648
tel:7604694648
https://www.usarc.org/
https://www.usarc.org/
mailto:mail@usarc.org
https://www.myrecreationdistrict.com/
https://www.myrecreationdistrict.com/
mailto:ksmith@drd.us.com
https://www.movementforlife.com/physical-therapy-clinics/california/desert/indio-ca
mailto:vince.kambe@movementforlife.com
http://mobile.aegispt.net/
http://mobile.aegispt.net/
mailto:blangford@aegispt.net
https://ranchopt.com/location/victorville/
mailto:stworek@ranchopt.com

Building Blocks Therapy
4 Kids

Maegan Robinson,
bbt4kids@gmail.com, (909) 519-8912

Winner Circle Athletics,
Corona, CA

Justin Aragon, Internship
Coordinator/ Performance Coach,
justin.winnercircle@gmail.com, (562)
338-4660

Kinematics Physical
Therapy and Sports
Performance; Norco,
CA

Cassie Rosebeary,
crosebeary@kptsport.com

Coachella Valley
Firebirds, Palm Desert,
CA

Sarah Dunn, sarah.dunn@-csusb.edu

Desert Occupational
Therapy for Kids, Inc.,
Palm Desert, CA

Erin Doherty, office@dot4kids.com,
760-772-2838 Ext 1

College of the Desert,
Athletic Training
Palm Desert, CA

Brenda Valez Nava,
bvaldeznava@collegeofthedesert.edu
Valerie Calderon,
vacalderon@collegeofthedesert.edu

Students may need to complete
an interview to be selected for
the internship.

First come first serve as there are
limited spots.

Students should have completed
KIN 12 or 13 at COD or KINE 2300
at CSUSB to be considered for
this internship.

Totally Kids
Rehabilitation Hospital,

Valerie Quiocho,
valerie@totallykids.com, (909) 796-

Loma Linda, CA

6915, https://totallykids.com/

Spine and Sport
Physical Therapy,
Coachella Valley and
Riverside County
locations

Patrick Langit,
PatrickL@spineandsport.com, (858) 526-
3349; ext. 1090,
www.spineandsport.com

Thinknetic Medical
Corporation, Physical
Therapy-San Bernardino,
CA

Josie Garduno,
josieg@keystoneimed.com;
https://www.keystoneimed.com/

Citrus Valley PT,
Redlands, CA

Raymond Ruiz, drruiz@citrusvalleypt.com

Sunrise Canyon Crest

Jakina Tate,
canyoncrest.avc@sunriseseniorliving.com

CRFtraining Redlands

Charles Rollins,
Charlesrollinsfitness@gmail.com; 951-
858-8231



https://www.buildingblockstherapy4kids.com/
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Approved School District Sites

Type of Observation Contact Person

Etiwanda School District Brant Morphew, brant_morphew@etiwanda.org

Rancho Cucamonga, CA

Corona-Norco Unified School District, Natalie Phillips, APE Teacher, nphillips@cnusd.k12.ca.us

Corona/Norco, CA

Temecula Valley Unified School District, Nancy Mireles, nmireles@tvusd.us

Temecula, CA

Hesperia Unified School District Keri Livingston, keri.livingston@hesperiausd.org; 760-
244-4411 Ext. 7252

Victor Valley Unified School District Michael Williford, mwilliford@vvuhsd.org; 760-955-3201
Ext. 10235

4. Please use the attached form to give to your instructor within the first two weeks with
it completely filled out and your supervisor's signature.
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